Terms and Conditions

Eligibility

- 1. The "Magnum 4D ONG-Cai Contest" (the Contest) is open to all Malaysian residents age 18 and above (as of 2016) except employees and immediate family members of Magnum Corporation Sdn. Bhd. (the Organizer), their affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising/PR agencies and suppliers.
- 2. The Contest Period is 6 February 2016 -22 February 2016. The Organizer reserves the absolute right to shorten or extend the Contest Period if deemed necessary without the need to provide prior notice.

How to Participate

- 1. Go to the Magnum 4D ONGline Traditions page. (http://www.ongline.my)
- 2. Make your ONG-cai with our customisation tool.
- 3. Upload it as your Facebook cover photo until 26 February 2016.

Requirements

Participants will need the following to participate in the Contest:

- 1. An authentic Facebook account to submit entries.
- 2. Participants must 'like' the Magnum4D Facebook page.
- 3. Participants must have their ONG-cai as their Facebook cover photo until 26 February 2016 during Judging Period.

Judging criteria

- 1. The Contest Winners will be selected after the Contest Period during the Judging Period, 23 February 2016 26 February 2016.
- 2. The Organizer reserves the absolute right to shorten or extend the Judging Period if deemed necessary without the need to provide prior notice.
- 3. Participants must have their ONG-cai as their Facebook cover photo during the Judging Period.
- 4. The Grand Prize, Second Prizes and Consolation Prizes Winners will be judged based on the creativity of their ONG-cai wishes and the design of their ONG-cai.
- 5. The Early Bird Prize will be rewarded to the first 10,888 contest submissions.
- 6. On the selection of the winners, the Organizer's decision is final and binding and no further correspondence or appeal will be entertained.

The Prizes

1. There are a total of ten thousand nine hundred fifty one (10951) prizes that will be awarded from 29 February 2016 - 7 March 2016.

2. The Prizes are: -

Grand Prize x 1: iPhone 6S Second Prize x 2: RedMi Note 2

Consolation Prize x 60: RM88 cash ONG-pow Early Bird Prize x 10,888: Magnum e-vouchers

3. Early Bird Prize Winners will still be in the running for the Grand Prize, Second Prize and Consolation Prize. Otherwise, each winner is entitled to only ONE (1) Prize.

Other Details

The Winners' List will be announced on the Magnum4D Facebook account or any other medium deemed appropriate by the Organizer from 29 February 2016 – 7 March 2016.

Winners will be notified via email and Facebook Contest Announcement Posts by the Organizer. Winners are to revert with their personal details within 48 hours [from the Winners' Notification by the Organizer] for prize redemption, failing which the prizes will be forfeited and no further claims will be entertained. The Organizer shall endeavor to contact the winners by telephone or email (based on the contact details provided with the entry submitted) on a best effort basis with a maximum of three (3) attempts.

Prize winners are required to submit a clear and legible photocopy of his/her NRIC and correspondence address to the Organizer for verification purposes which details must be received within 48 hours, after notification by email. Participants will be disqualified if they fail to provide their personal details within the stated time frame upon notification by the Organizer. Proof of postage is not proof of receipt. The Organizer will not be held responsible for any lost, late or misdirected mail, emails, or faxes.

All decisions made by the Organizer in relation to this Contest including but not limited to the selection of winners and forfeiture of Contest Prizes (if any) shall be final, conclusive and binding. No correspondence or appeals will be entertained. The selection of the winners shall be in accordance to the Participants' satisfaction of the Contest entry criteria and determined at the Organizer's sole and absolute discretion.

The Organizer reserves the right to substitute any one of the prize(s) with items of equivalent value at any time without prior notice. All prizes are not transferable, non-refundable and non-exchangeable for cash and will only be presented to winners who are able to satisfy the Organizer's prize claiming requirements as set out herein.

The Organizer will not be held liable in the event of non-receipt or delayed delivery of any form of notification to the participants. All costs incidental to the participant's participation in the Contest and redemption and/or usage of the prizes shall be solely borne by the winners.

The Organizer reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any Participant that is found or suspected of tampering with the Contest mechanics, the operation of this Contest or to be in violation of the Terms and Conditions hereof.

The Organizer, its affiliates, subsidiaries, promoters and agents shall not be liable in any way for the following: a) any additional expenses incurred by participants for taking part in the Contest; b) any sort of technical failure; c) intervention by unauthorised parties during the Contest; d) electronic or human errors in the administration of the Contest and processing of entries; e) any data entry that is lost, stolen, damaged, wrongly delivered or not received which is not due to the negligence or wilful default of the Organizer.

All participants unconditionally agree to assume full liability and responsibility to the extent permitted by law in the event of any loss, mishap, injury, damage, claim, or accidents (including death) suffered as a result of or arising from their participation in this Contest, redemption and/or utilization of the prizes and/or Magnum4D products.

All entries submitted for the Contest shall become the property of the Organizer. The Organizer reserves the right to use, publish, disclose or display the name, address, photograph, particulars and/or documents of all winners for advertising and publicity purposes. The winners or their duly authorized representatives may be required to attend prize presentations and/or participate in publicity programmes, which the Organizer may from time to time organize in connection with the Contest and if so, such winner(s) or their duly authorized representatives should attend such functions at their own cost and expense.

Participants may receive future promotional messages from the Organizer.

The Organizer reserves the right to change, cancel, terminate or suspend the Contest at any time for the duration of the Contest Period without prior notice. For the avoidance of doubt, cancellation, termination or suspension by the Organizer of the Contest shall not entitle the participants to any claim or compensation against the Organizer for any or all loss or damage suffered or costs and expenses incurred by the participant either directly and/or indirectly arising from or in connection with the cancellation, termination or suspension of the Contest by the Organizer.

By participating in this Contest, participants are taken to have read, understood and agreed to be bound by these Terms and Conditions, and accept that all decisions by the Organizer are final and binding. The Organizer reserves the right to change, amend, add or delete any of these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice to the participants and the participants agree to be bound by such changes.

The Contest is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook. All information provided is solely provided to Magnum4D, and not to Facebook.

For further enquiries about this Contest, please visit http://www.facebook.com/Magnum4D